
Monetary Contribution 
 
USDA Rural Development 
Chuck Banks, State Director 
Email= chuck.banks@ks.usda.gov  
Gary Smith, Business & Community Programs 
Director 
Email= gary.smith@ks.usda.gov  
Tim Rogers, Housing Programs Director 
Email= tim.rogers@ks.usda.gov  
Harold Alford, Public Information Coordinator 
Email= harold.alford@ks.usda.gov  
1303 SW First American Place, Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66604 
Phone= 785-271-2700 
Fax= 785-271-2708 
Kent Colwell, Area Director 
Email= kent.colwell@ks.usda.gov  

Brandon Prough, Area Specialist 
Email= brandon.prough@ks.usda.gov  
David Barber, Area Specialist 
Email= david.barber@ks.usda.gov  
Doug Bruggeman, Area Specialist 
Email= doug.bruggeman@ks.usda.gov  
Keith Corbett, Area Specialist 
Email= keith.corbett@ks.usda.gov  
Greensburg Office 
Corner of Oak Street and Wisconsin Street 
Trailer “E” 
Greensburg, Kansas 
Peter Morgan 
Associate Administrator 
Housing and Community Facilities Programs 
peter.morgan@wdc.usda.gov  
Phone= 202-690-1533 
Fax= 202-690-0500 
Barbara Nelson 
Special Assistant To Administrator 
Email= barbara.I.nelson@wdc.usda.gov  
1400 Independence Avenue 
Washington, DC 20250 
Phone= 202-619-0358 
Fax= 202-690-4737 
 
 
 
 
 
 

South Central Community Foundation 
Denise Unruh, Executive Director 
Email= 
denise@southcentralcommunityfoundation.com  
P.O. Box 8624 
107 W. 2nd 
Pratt, KS 67124 
Phone= 620-672-7929 
Fax= 620-672-7669 
 
FEMA 
Steve Castaner, Director,  
Long Term Community Recovery 
Email= steve.castaner@dhs.gov  
9211 Ward Pkwy, Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64114 
Phone=573-746-0497 
Fax=816-283-7042 
Monetary Amount= Eligibility based 
John Boyle, Community Planner/Facilitator 
Long Term Community Recovery Team 
Email= boyle.johnf@gmail.com 
853 Piney Village Loop 
Tallahassee, FL 32311 
Phone= 850-273-2344 
Laura Stoltenberg 
Email= laura.stoltenberg@dhs.gov 
317 S. Oak 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=703-258-4684 
Fax=620-723-4310 
 
Kansas Housing Resources Corp. 
Steve Weatherford 
Email= sweatherford@kdfa.org 
555 S. Kansas Avenue, Suite 202 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone=785-357-4445 Ext 302 
Fax=785-357-4478 

Catherine Couch, Communications Officer 
Email= ccouch@kshousingcorp.org 
611 S. Kansas, Suite 300 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone=785-296-0081 
Fax=781-296-8985 
 
 
 
 



Monetary Contribution 
 
United Way of the Plains 
Patrick Hanrahan, President 
Email= phanrahan@unitedwayplains.org  
Mark Stump, Director of Direct Services 
Email= mstump@unitedwayplains.org  
245 N. Water 
Wichita, KS 67202 
Phone=316-267-1321 
Fax=316-267-0937 
 
Rotary Club of Wichita 
Curtis Dick 
Email= curtis@wichitarotary.org  

106 West Douglas, Suite 909 
Wichita, KS 67202 
Phone=316-262-4375 
Fax=316-262-1768 
Monetary Amount=Approximately $150,000 
Restricted= Cultural 
 
Finnup Foundation 
Caverly Hart 
Email= finnup@gcnet.com  
PO Box 795 
Garden City, KS 67846 
Phone=620-276-3032 
Fax=620-276-2619 
Monetary Amount= The Finnup Foundation 
contributed  $60,000 in Nov. 2007 for a Resource 
Coordinator Position 
 
U.S. Dept. of Commerce / Economic 
Development 
Mark Werthmann, Economic Development 
Representative 
Email= mwerthmann@eda.doc.gov  
400 E 9th Street, Suite 9353 
Charles Whittaker Federal Courthouse 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Phone= 816-471-2623 
Fax= 816-471-7867 
Monetary Amount= $50,000 
Restricted= Business 
 
 
 
 

Greensburg Kansas Fund, Inc. 
Kevin McNally, President 
Email= kmcnally@ddinsurance.net   
6 Abbott Lane #232 
Concord, MA 01742 
Phone=978-369-0933 
Monetary Amount=Unknown- Corp Mailings  
Jan, Feb 2008 
Restricted= Cultural 
 
Kansas Department of Commerce 
Susan Nickerson, West Region Director 
Email= snickerson@kansascommerce.com 
332 E. 8th St. 
Hays, KS 67601 
Phone=785-625-5654 
Fax=785-625-0092 
 
Stehlik-Holt Fundraising Consultants 
Kent Stehlik, Partner 
Email= kstehlik5619@sbcglobal.net  
P.O. Box 1744 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Phone=620-225-2778  
Cell 620-255-0380   
Fax=620-225-1213 
Discretionary= Housing= Business= Cultural 
 
U.S. AgBank, FCB 
Patrick Zeka 
Email= patrick.zeka@usagbank.com  
245 N. Waco 
Wichita, Kansas 67201 
Phone=316-266-5450 
Fax=316-291-5011 
 



Monetary Contribution 
 
Greensburg State Bank 
Tom Corns 
Email= tom@bestbank.us 
Dea Corns 
Email= dea@bestbank.us 
240 South Main 
P.O. Box 787 
Greensburg, Kansas 67054 
Phone=620-723-2131 
Fax=620-723-2611 
Monetary Contribution= Housing Funding 
 
Lions Club 
Steven Dawson 
Email= sdawson1107@sbcglobal.net 
402 W. Florida 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
620-546-4576 
Monetary and In Kind Services 
 
Sunflower RC&D Area, Inc. 
Roger Masenthin, RC&D Coordinator 
Email= dollie.mathes@ks.usda.gov  
Dollie Mathes, Office Assistant 
Email= dollie.mathes@ks.usda.gov 
705 E. Main 
Harper, KS 67058 
Phone= 620-896-7378 
Fax= 620-896-7673 
Monetary Amount= $65,000, Volunteer Labor 
Restricted= Cultural – Community Good 
Mike Mayberry, Enterprise Facilitator 
Email= mikekiowa@sctelcom.net  
409 S. 10th 
Kiowa, KS 67070 
620-770-2041 
 
 
 



In Kind Services 
 
Greensburg Greentown 
Bill Hanlon, Consultant 
Email= bphproductions@yahoo.com  
202 Vine 
Reading, KS 66868 
Phone=620 699-3351 
Services Type=Technical Support 
 
Kiowa County Economic Development 
Jeanette Siemens 
Email= jsiemens@sctelcom.net  
119 South Pine 
Pratt, KS 67124 
Phone=620 770 0233 
Fax=620 672 3265 
Services Type=Technical, Business 
 
USGBC LEED for Homes Advocate – KS,MO 
Hathmore Technologies, LLC 
Ken Riead 
Email= kenr@hathmore.com  
PO Box 1157 
Blue Springs, MO 64013-1157 
Phone=816-224-5550 
Fax=816-224-5150 
In Kind Services=  
Services Type=Green Energy Consulting Kits 
 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
Lynn Billman 
Email= lynn_billman@nrel.gov  
1617 Cole Blvd 
Golden, CO 80401 
Phone=303-275-3048 
In Kind Services=  
Services Type=technical assistance energy 
John Holton 
Email= jholton@verizon.net 
301 S. Oak, Trailer E 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-210-1281   
Services Type=technical assistance energy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Energy 
Lisa Barnett 
Email= Lisa.Barnett@ee.doe.gov 
1000 Independence Ave. SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
Phone= 202-586-2212 
 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
David Doyle 
Email doyle.david@epa.gov 
901 North 5th Street 
Mail Code: SUPR/STAR 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Phone=913-551-7667 
Services Type=Technical services related to 
sustainable community redevelopment 
 
Kansas Small Business Development 
Center 
Patricia Veesart, Regional Director 
Email= pveesart@gcnet.com  
801 Campus Drive 
Garden City, KS 67846 
Phone=620-276-9632 
Fax=620-275-3249 
Mark Buckley, Consultant 
Email= mbuckley520@sbcglobal.net 
123 East Wisconsin 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-474-6100 
Fax=620-275-3249 
Services Type= Restricted= Business 
 
American Institute of Architects in Kansas 
Trudy Aron, Executive Director 
Email= aron@aiaks.org  
700 SW Jackson, Suite 209 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone=785-357-5308 or 800-444-9853 
Fax=785-357-6450 
Services Type=Technical Assistance for Hiring 
Architectural Services 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



In Kind Services 
 
Mennonite Housing 
Andy Bias 
Email= abias@mhrsi.org  
Byron Ardian 
Email= badrian@mhrsi.org  
Doug Bruggeman 
Email= dbruggeman@mhrsi.org  
Linda Howard 
Email= lhoward@mhrsi.org  
Julie Smith 
Email= jsmith@mhrsi.org  
2145 N Topeka 
Wichita, Ks 67214 
Phone=316-942-4848 
Fax=316-942-0910 
Services Type= Technical services 
 
Kansas State University  
Center for Engagement & Community 
Development 
David Procter, Director  
Email dprocter@ksu.edu 
Dan Kahl, Extension Liaison 
Email dankahl@ksu.edu 
202 Ahearn Field House 
Kansas State University 
Manhattan, KS 66506-0307 
Phone=785-532-6868 
Fax=785-532-6808 
Services Type= Technical services 
  
Wichita Habitat for Humanity, Inc. 
Rev. Linda Stewart 
Email= linda@wichitahabitat.org  
Marci Hawks 
Email= marci@wichitahabitat.org 
P.O. Box 114 
420 E. English, Suite B 
Wichita, KS 67201-0114 
Phone= 316-269-0755 
Fax= 316-264-1108 
Services Type= Construction leadership, 
homebuyer education 
Volunteer Labor= Restricted= Housing=  
 
 
 
 
 

KSU College of Architecture  
Aaron Vanderpool  (w/Greensburg Greentown) 
Email vanderpo@ksu.edu 
Phone=816-785-9377 
Malcolm Watkins 
Email mwatkins@ksu.edu  
Phone=816-682-8288 
Jessica Williams  
Email jessicaw@ksu.edu  
Phone=913-707-7530 
Larry Bowne 
Email lbowne@ksu.edu  
Phone=785-532-1174 
Adrienne Stolwyk 
Email ans@ksu.edu  
213 Seaton Hall, Attn: Greensburg Cubed 
Kansas State University 
Manhattan, KS 66506 
Phone=816-694-1439 
Fax=785-532-6722 
Services Type= Habitable “cubes” demonstrating 
green building 
 
Ernie Perez, Instructional Technology Manager 
Email= ern@ksu.edu  
Hale 212  
Manhattan, Kansas 66506 
Phone=785-532-3190 
Fax=785-532-3199 
Services Type=Technology 
 
National Institute for Land Management and 
Training 
Brandon Utech 
Dir. of Technical Services 
Email= bwu9955@ksu.edu  
Bert Biles, Associate Director 
Email brbiles@ksu.edu  
26 Seaton Hall 
Kansas State University 
Manhattan, KS 66506 
Phone=785-532-2104 
Fax=785-532-2110 
Services Type= WiMAX for the Greensburg/Kiowa 
County Community Media Project 
 
 
 
 
 
 



In Kind Services 
 
The Fuller Center for Housing 
Kirk Lyman-Barner 
Director of Partner Development 
Email= kirk@fullercenter.org 
PO Box 523 
Americus, GA 31709 
Phone=229-924-2900 
Fax=866-737-7923 
Monetary Amount=TBD 
Services Type=Technical support; volunteer labor, 
community organizing 
Volunteer Labor= Restricted= Housing 
 
Sterling College 
Dr. Bruce Douglas 
Email= cfry@sterling.edu  
125 W. Cooper 
Sterling, KS 67579 
Phone= 620-278-4213 
Fax= 620-278-3188 
Services Type= Organizational 
 
Viega, LLC 
Jeff Courtney, Project Manager 
Email= jeff.courtney@viega.com 
901 Vanguard Street 
McPherson, KS 67460 
Phone=316-425-7487 
Services Type=Plumbing systems 
 
Air Gas MidSouth 
Kevin Milford, Account Manager 
Email= Kevin.Milford@airgas.com  
101 East Kenneth Street 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Phone= 620-338-6511 
Services Type= Discounts to contractors 
 
Mr. Matthew Gassen 
Email= matthewgassen@cox.net    
Phone=785-220-6773 
Services Type=Technical, Volunteer Labor  
 
 
 
 
 



Volunteer Labor 
 
South Central Kansas Tornado Recovery 
Organization 
Mrs. Kathleen Blair 
Ministerial Alliance 
501 E Elm St 
Haviland, KS 67059 
Phone= 620-862-7228 
Fax= 620-862-5873 
Pastor Kelly Gindlesberger 
Email= pastorkelly@fcckinsley.kscoxmail.com  
709 Niles Ave 
Kinsley, KS 67547 
Phone=620-659-2786 
Barb Neslund 
Email= barbneslund@hotmail.com  
P.O. Box 208 
Haviland, KS 67059 
Phone= 620-862-5882 
Fax= 620-862-5873 
Teresa Flora, Case Manager 
P.O. Box 97 
Sawyer, KS 67134 
Phone= 620-770-0270 
Kathy Koehn 
R.R.2 
Haviland, KS 67059 
Linda Broce 
Email= lindabroce@hotmail.com  
20133 S. US Hwy 281 
Pratt, KS 67124 
Phone= 620-706-9703 
 
Kiowa County Ministerial Alliance,  
Lighthouse Worship Center Assembly of 
God 
Rev. Christa Zapfe 
Email= pastorchrista@lighthouseks.com 
301 S. Cherry Dr. 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone= 620-770-9736 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Iroquois Center & Ministerial Alliance 
Joe Blair 
501 E. Elm Street 
Haviland, KS 67059 
Phone= 620-862-7228 
Fax= 620-862-5203 
 
Kansas Wildlife & Parks 
Linda Lanterman,  
KS State Parks Assistant Director  
Email= lindal@wp.state.ks.us 
512 SE 25th Ave 
Pratt, KS 67124 
Phone=620-672-5911 
Fax=620-672-2972 
 
Lyle Taylor 
Email= shadow66720@cox.net 
709 Curtis 
Pratt, Kansas 67124 
Phone=620-212-0448 
Volunteer Labor= Discretionary= Housing 



Other 
 
Office of U.S. Senator Pat Roberts 
Melvin Thompson 
Kansas Agricultural Assistant 
Email= mel_thompson@roberts.senate.gov  
155 N. Market St., Suite 120 
Wichita, Kansas 
67202-1802 
Phone= 316-263-0416 
Fax= 316-263-0273 
 
Office of U.S. Senator Sam Brownback 
Dennis Mesa, Regional Director  
Email= dennis_mesa@brownback.senate.gov 
811 N. Main Street  
Garden City, Kansas 67846 
Phone= 620-275-1124 
Fax= 620-275-1837 
 
Office of U.S. Congressman Jerry Moran 
Mike Zamrzla, District Representative 
Email= mike.zamrzla@mail.house.gov 
P.O. Box 1128 
Hutchinson, Kansas 67504 
Phone=620-665-6138 
Fax=620-665-6360 
 
City of Greensburg 
John Janssen, Mayor (Twilight Theatre) 
Email= zjinc@unitedwireless.com  
Lana Janssen, Mrs. Mayor (Twilight Theatre) 
Email= zjinc@unitedwireless.com  
P.O. Box 207 
Kinsley, KS 67547 
Phone= 620-659-2239 
Fax = 620-659-3466 
Steve Hewitt, City Administrator 
Email= administrator@greensburgks.org 
Kim Alderfer, Recovery Coordinator, Asst City 
Administrator 
Email= financialdirector@greensburgks.org 
239 S. Main  
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-723-2751 
Fax=620-723-2644 
 
 
 
 
 

Public Square Steering Committee 
Kimberly Gamble 
Email gamblekim@att.net  
RR 1 Box 111 
1012 North Main Street 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-723-2637 
Fax=620-723-24877 
 
Kiowa County 
Gene West, Commissioner 
Email= rstegman@gmail.com 
Ray Stegman, Emergency Manager 
Email= rstegman@gmail.com  
Kendal Lothman, Emergency Manager 
Email= rstegman@gmail.com  
205 S. Oak 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone= 620-723-4154 
Earl Ligget, Commissioner 
Don Richards, Commissioner 
211 E. Florida 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
 
Public Square Steering Committee 
Kimberly Gamble 
Email gamblekim@att.net  
RR 1 Box 111 
1012 North Main Street 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-723-2637 
Fax=620-723-24877 
 
Greensburg Arts Center 
Stacy Barnes, Board President 
Email= asstadmin@greensburgks.org  
Phone=785-564-0610 (Mobile) 
Fax=620-723-2644 
Judith Kirk 
Phone= 620-255-3759 
Fax= 620-225-4711 
215 Elm Dr.  
Greensburg, KS 67054 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Other 
 
USD 422 
Darin Headrick 
Email= dheadrick@usd422.org 
600 S Main 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-723-2145 
Fax=620-723-2705 
 
Kiowa County Memorial Hospital 
Ms. Mary Sweet 
Email= msweet@kcmh.net 
700 W. Kansas 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-723-3341 
Fax=620-723-2195 
 
Kiowa County Chamber of Commerce 
Stephen Kirk 
Email= sdk@centerabank.com 
PO Box 877 
Greensburg, Kansas 67054 
Phone=620-285-5920 
Fax=620-723-2716 
 
Kiowa County Extension Service 
Pamela Muntz 
Email=  pmuntz@oznet.ksu.edu 
211 E. Florida 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
Phone=620-723-2262 
Fax=620-723-3223 
 
Twilight Theatre Inc. 
Farrell Allison, President 
Email= fallison@cropquest.com 
PO Box 238 
Haviland, Kansas 67059 
Phone= 620-338-2708 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BNIM Architects 
Bob Berkebile 
Email= bberkebile@bnim.com  
Craig Scranton 
Email= cscranton@bnim.com  
James Pfeiffer 
Email= jpfeiffer@bnim.com  
Rachel Wedel 
Email= rwedel@bnim.com  
Stephen Hardy 
Email= shardy@bnim.com 
106 West 14th Street, Suite 200 
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 
Phone= 816-783-1500 
Fax= 816-783-1501 
 
McCluggage, Van Sickle & Perry 
Mark McCluggage, Architect 
Email= mmccluggage@mvpcorp.com  
Phone= 316-262-5464 
Tod Ford, Vice President of Design 
Email= tford@mvpcorp.com  
Phone= 316-262-0451 
Jeffrey Weiford 
Email= jweiford@mvpcorp.com 
Phone= 316-262-5464 
Matt Cortez 
Email= mcortez@mvpcorp.com  
Phone= 316-262-0451 
125 S. Washington 
Wichita, KS 67202 
Fax= 316-262-5465 
 
Professional Engineering Consultants 
Dale Maltbie, President 
Email= dale.maltbie@pec1.com 
Fax= 316-262-3003 
Rod Young 
Email= rod.young@pec1.com 
Fax= 316-262-3003 
Tim Lenz 
Email= tim.lenz@pec1.com 
303 S. Topeka 
Wichita, KS 67202 
Phone= 316-262-2691 
Fax= 316-206-1492 
 
 
 
 



Other 
 
John Deere 
David Jeffers, Retail Brand Experience 
Email= JeffersDavidW@JohnDeere.com  
2000 John Deere Run 
Cary, NC 27513 
Phone= 919-804-2239 
 
Kansas Department of Wildlife & Parks 
Brad Simpson 
Email= brads@wp.state.ks.us 
512 SE 25th Ave 
Pratt, KS 67124 
Phone= 620-672-5911 
 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 
Bruce Falk, Water Commissioner 
Email= bfalk@kda.state.ks.us  
300 S. Main 
P.O. Box F 
Stafford, Kansas 67578 
Phone= 620-234-5311 
Fax= 620-234-6900 
 
Westar Energy 
Paula Carvell 
Manager Energy Efficiency and Demand Side 
Management 
Email= paula.m.carvell@westarenergy.com  
818 S. Kansas  
P.O. Box 889 
Topeka, KS 66601-0889 
Phone=785-575-1975 
Fax=316-261-6969 
 
Kansas Rural Family Helpline 
Linda Hessman 
Email= hessman@unitedwireless.com 
10948 104 Rd 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Phone=620-227-3688 
Fax=620-227-9879 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Salvation Army 
Debra “Deb” Folkerts, Case Manager 
Email= folkerts@havilandtelco.com 
RR 1 Box 21B 
Haviland, KS 67059 
Phone=620-388-4684 
 
Adventist Community Services 
John Treolo, Community Service Director 
Email= jtreolo@ks-ne.org 
3440 Urish Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66614 
Phone=785-478-4726 
Fax=785-478-1000 
 
Kansas Electric Power Cooperative 
Loren Medley 
Business Development Coordinator 
Email= lmedley@kepco.org 
PO Box 4877 
Topeka, KS 66604 
Phone=785-271-4846 
Fax=785-271-4888 
 
HASTCO Construction Co. 
Art Kuehler, President  (General Contractor)  
Email= akuehler@hastco.com 
813 Graham 
Emporia, KS 66801 
Phone=620-343-2373 
Fax=620-343-8307  
 
Modular Services Company 
Mrs. Charl Adair 
Email= cadair@headwalls.com  
109 NE 38th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Phone= 405-200-9395 
Fax= 405-528-0368 
Services Type=Hospital 
 
Lori Richard 
loriannrichard@hotmail.com 
305 W. 18th Avenue 
Emporia, KS 66801 
Phone= 620-562-0555 


